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‘No. 65, 8.] [Published April 29, 1943.

CHAPTER 90.

AN ACT to amend 60.18 (12) of the statutes, relating to powers
of town meeting,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, 7‘epf}”esented m senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

60.18 (12) of the statutes is amended to read:

60.18 (12) To direct, by resolution, the town. board in towns
having a population of not less than 500, and having therein,
one or more unincorporated villages, and the town board in towns
contiguous to the limits of any city, to exereise all powers relat-
ing to villages and conferred on village boards by chapter 61 of
the statutes, except such power, the exercise of which would
conflict with the statutes relating to towns and town boards.
Any such resolution heretofore adopted pursuant to existing
law or hereafter adopted pursuant to this law, shall remain in
force until rescinded.

Approved April 28, 1943.

No. 138, S.] . [Published April 29, 1943.

CHAPTER 91.

AN ACT to ereate 34.04 (4) of the statutes, relating to the pre- -
mium on public deposits. :

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

34.04 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

34.04 (4) Whenever the bank deposits and investments of the.
board shall exceed $3,000,000 the premium rate for the ensuing
quarter shall not exceed one-tenth of one per cent per annum.

Approved April 28, 1943.





